much it costs you to study in USA? 在美国读书的费用是多少？ 

It costs about thirty five thousands(35,000)dollars a year for 

me to study in ASU.它的成本约三零五（35000）美元的一年，我在亚利桑那大学的研究 

is the tuition for the school you apply? 你所申请的学校的学费是多少？ 

The tuition fee is about $23,000 Twenty three thousand 

dollars.学费为23000美元二零三万元。 

you have enough money to study in USA? 你有足够的钱到美国念书吗？ 

Yes, my parents will support me to study in USA.是的，我的父母。他们支持我在美国学习 

can you afford to pay your tuition in USA? 你如何负担的起在美国念书的学费？ My parents will pay for my tuition in 

USA.我的父母将为我付学费在美国。